2nd
2nd
5th
6th
1st
1st
5th
9th
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
4th
5th

13th New
15th New

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
st

Knapp's Pennsylvania Battery

Union Artil

lery

Army of the Potomac
27 September 1863

Connecticut Battery (4 James & 2
Maine Battery, Cpt.Hall (6 - 3"
Maine Battery, Cpt. Stevens (6 -
Maine Battery, Cpt. Maine (4 - 1
Maryland Artillery, Battery A (6
Massachusetts Artillery,
Massachusetts Battery (6 - 3"
Massachusetts Battery
New Hampshire Battery (6 - 3" ri
New Jersey Artillery, Battery A
New Jersey Artillery, Battery B
New York Artillery, Battery B (
New York Artillery, Battery
New York Artillery, Battery
New York Artillery, Battery
New York Artillery, Battery
New York Artillery, Battery
New York Artillery, Battery
New York Artillery, Battery M (4
New York Battery (6 - 3" rifles)
New York Battery (6 - 10pdr Parr
New York Battery (6 - 20pdrs)
York Battery (4 3" rifles
York Battery (4 - 12pdrs)
Artillery, Battery H (6
Artillery, Battery
Ohio Artillery, Battery
Ohio Artillery, Battery
Pennsylvania, Battery B
Pennsylvania, Battery C
Pennsylvania, Battery E
Pennsylvania, Battery F
Pennsylvania, Battery G

ri
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oY OV > O) OV W

(
(
(
(
(
(

Ohio
Ohio

3
1
1
-1
3"
3"
10p
3"
3"
(4 - 10

(6 -
(4 -
(6

I
K
L
(
(
(
(
(

o O)Y O) O) v

Thompson's Pennsylvania Battery (6 -
1st Rhode Island Artillery, Battery
1st Rhode Island Artillery, Battery
1st Rhode Island Artillery, Battery
1st U.S. Artillery, Battery B, (6 -
1st U.S. Artillery, Battery H, (6 -
lst U.S. Artillery, Battery I, (6 -
2nd U.S. Artillery, Battery A, (6 -
3rd U.S. Artillery, Battery F & K, (
4th U.S. Artillery, Battery A, (6 -
4th U.S. Artillery, Battery B, (4 -
4th U.S. Artillery, Battery C, (6 -
4th U.S. Artillery, Battery F, (6 -
4th U.S. Artillery, Battery G, (4 -
5th U.S. Artillery, Battery C, (6 -

Battery C

howitzers)
rifles)

12pdrs)
2pdrs)

- 3" rifles)
(6 - 12pdrs)
fles)

(4 - 12pdrs)

fles)

(6 - 10pdr Parrotts)
(6 - 10pdr Parrotts)
10pdr Parrotts)

- 3" rifles)
- 12pdrs)
- 12pdrs)
- 3" rifles)
- 3" rifles)
- 3" rifles)

10pdr Parrotts)
otts)

)
" rifles)
2pdrs)
2pdrs)
2pdrs)
rifles)
rifles)
dr Parrotts)
rifles)
rifles)
pdr Parrotts)

3" rifles)
A, (6 - 3" rifles)
B, (6 - 12pdrs)
K, (6 - 12pdrs)
12pdrs)
12pdrs)
12pdrs)
3" rifles)
6 - 12pdrs)
3" rifles)
12pdrs)
12pdrs)
12pdrs)
12pdrs)
12pdrs)

(horse battery)



5th U.S. Artillery, Battery D, (6 - 10pdr Parrotts)

5th U.S. Artillery, Battery I, (4 - 3" rifles)

5th U.S. Artillery, Battery K, (4 - 12pdrs)

lst West Virginia Artillery, Battery C (4 - 10pdr Parrotts)

This 1is assembled from correspondence and may not be a complete
listing of all batteries.
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